
1O WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Year-2016-17 
Total expenditure on Salary (INR m lakhs) 

Amount in iacs 

677.57 

Amount in jacs 
Details of Total Experditure on Salary 

2016-17 

Name of Heads 
Salary& Other Employee Benefits 

Salary Teaching stat 
Salary Non Teaching Staff 

-Leave Encashment 
Incentives & Bonus 

S. .No. 

385 18 

230 00 

15.05 
14.17 
4.43 
0.86 

PF Employer Contribution 

-ESI Employer Contributicn 
Staff Weifare Exp. 
- Staff Insurance 

Medical Exp. 

27.7 
0.00 
0.12 

677.57 
JTotal expenditure on Salary (INR in lakhs) 

Dated 03.02.2022 
FOR JAGANNATH UNIVERSITY 

Finance Officer 

Finane efts lniversity 

On the basis of records maintained by the Jagannath University & produced before us and as per explainationsgven td 

us, the above figures are verified by applying generally accepted audit methods in india. 

In terms of above. 

For Mahnot Puneetß Associates 
Chartered Accountants NEET 

U CA 
(CA Puneet Mohnot 

Date 03.02.20222 

Palce Jaipur JAIPUR 
ed Ounta 

Partner 

M.No.:079480; FRN: C 
UDIN 

22049480 AAJDUF 3446 

Finane Orricer 
Jagannath 'niversity 

Jaipur 



A 

IAGAN NATH UNIYERSITY 
Village Rampura, Tehsil Chaksu, Jalpur 

ESTABLISHED UNDER THE JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY.JAIPURACT.200 

Act No.19 of 2008) 
Income &. Expenditure for the year ended on 31-03-2017 

Expenditure Amount (Rs) Income Amount (Rs) 

To Advertisement Expenses 
To Benk Charges 

To Books& Study Material 
To Conveyance Exp. 

To Depreciation 

To Diwali Exp. 

To Electricity & Water Expense 

To Engineering Lab Expenses 
To Examination Remuneration 

7002433.00 By Receipts 
10595.00 By Interest Recelved 

1192071.00 By Deficit over Income 

106624945.45 

2639950.30 

20007 168.21 
1503619.93 

18799500.21 
873438.00 

3857281.00 
177933.00 

1251045.0o 
To ESI Employer Contribution 

To Facuity Charges 

To Freight & Cartage 

85965.00 

38518232.00 
10000.00 

To Honorarium for Classes 3886688.0o 
To Incentive Faculty 

To Incentive Staff 
999367.00 
417788.00 

To Insurance Exp. 

To Interest & Hire Purchases 
455443.00 

271724.32 
To Interest Paid 0.00 
To Intenet Expenese 

To Leave Encashment 
758511.00 

1237557.0o 
To Leave Encashment Faculty 

To Marketing Exp 

To Medical Exp. 

To Membershi 

267653.00 
497214.00 

11550.00 
Sut ription 616805.00 

To Misc Expense 

To Newspaper & Periodicals 
To PF Employer Contribution 

To Photostate Expenses 

To Plantation Expense 

To Postage Expenses

39174.00
219326.00 
443043.00 

74217.00

530673.00o 
49765.00

To Power & Fuel 294951.50 
To Printing & Stationary 

To Professional Expenses 
To Repair & Maintenance 
To Repair & Maintenance Computer 
To Repair& Maintenance Vehicle 

To Repair & Maintinance Blg 
To Salary & Allowances 
To Seminar & Exhibition 
To Service Charges 
To Sports Exp. 
To Statutory Audit Fees 
To Student Actively Exp. 

To Telephone Expense 
To Travelling Expense 

To Welfare Expenses 

370285.00 
1095702.00o 

99573.00 
3069840.00 

824908.00 
6496790.00 

23000408.00 
208015.00 

5953281.00 
66573.00 
84180.00 

147832.00 
275289.00 
450448.00 

2776377.00 

Total 129272063.96 Total 
129272063.96 

Notes on Accounts and Slgnificant Accounting Policies Schedule-F 
107832613.45 

For Jagan Nath University 

i e Oicer VICE CANOELLOR 
Jganth niversity 

Jaipur 

JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY 
UR As per Our audit report of even date. OT PUR 

JAIPUR 

For Mohnot Puneet & Associates 
Place:Jaipur 
Date:24/08/2017 Chartered Accountants 

ered Chart 70couka 
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