TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

No Alt 17		Amount in lacs	
Year- 2016-17 Total expenditure on Salary (I)	(R in lakhs)	677.57	

Details of Total Expenditure on Salary

Amount In lacs

S.No.	Name of Heads	2016-17
and the second second	Salary & Other Employee Benefits	
1	- Salary Teaching staff	385.18
2	- Salary Non Teaching Staff	230.00
2	- Leave Encashment	15.05
	- Incentives & Bonus	14.17
4	- PF Employer Contribution	4,43
6	- ESI Employer Contribution	0.86
7	- Staff Welfare Exp.	27.75
0	- Staff Insurance	0.00
8 Q	- Medical Exp.	0.12
. y	Total expenditure on Salary (INR in lakhs)	677.57

Dated : 03.02.2022

Finance Officer

On the basis of records maintained by the Jagannath University & produced before us and as per explainations given to us, the above figures are verified by applying generally accepted audit methods in india.

In terms of above. For Mohnot Puneet & Associates Chartered Accountants INEET (CA Puneet Mohnot) Partner M.No.: 079480 ; FRN UDIN : 22079480 AAJJWF 3946

Date : 03.02.2022 Palce : jaipur

Finand 60 fficer Jagannath University Jaipur

IAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY Village Rampura, Tehsil Chaksu, Jaipur (ESTABLISHED UNDER THE JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR ACT .2008)

(Act No.19 of 2008) Income & Expenditure for the year ended on 31-03-2017

Expenditure	Amount (Rs)	Income	Amount (Rs)
To Advertisement Expenses	7002433.00	By Receipts	106624945.45
To Bank Charges		By Interest Received	2639950.30
To Books & Study Material		By Deficit over Income	20007168.21
To Conveyance Exp.	1503619.93	-,	
To Depreciation	18799500.21		
To Diwali Exp.	873438.00		
To Electricity & Water Expense	3857281.00		
To Engineering Lab Expenses	177933.00		
To Examination Remuneration	1251045.00		
To ESI Employer Contribution	85965.00		
To Faculty Charges	38518232.00		
To Freight & Cartage	10000.00		
To Honorarium for Classes	3886688.00		
To Incentive Faculty	999367.00		
To Incentive Staff To Insurance Exp.	417788.00		
To Interest & Hire Purchases	455443.00		
To Interest Paid	271724.32		
To Internet Expense	0.00		
To Leave Encashment	758511.00		
To Leave Encashment Faculty	1237557.00		
To Marketing Exp	267653.00		
To Medical Exp.	497214.00		
To Membership & Subscription	11550.00		
To Misc Expense	616805.00		
To Newspaper & Periodicals	39174.00		
To PF Employer Contribution	219326.00		
To Photostate Expenses	443043.00		
To Plantation Expense	74217.00		
To Postage Expenses	530673.00		
To Power & Fuel	49765.00		
To Printing & Stationary	294951.50 370285.00		
To Professional Expenses	1095702.00		
To Repair & Maintenance	99573.00		
To Repair & Maintenance Computer	3069840.00		
To Repair & Maintenance Vehicle	824908.00		
To Repair & Maintinance Blg	6496790.00		
To Salary & Allowances	23000408.00		
To Seminar & Exhibition	208015.00		
To Service Charges	5953281.00		
To Sports Exp.	66573.00		
To Statutory Audit Fees	84180.00		
To Student Activety Exp.	147832.00		
To Telephone Expense	275289.00		
To Travelling Expense	450448.00		
To Welfare Expenses	2775377.00		
Total	129272063.9	5 Total	129272063.96
Notes on Accounts and Significant Accounting F	Policies Schedule-F		107832613.45
		Fee 1	
٨		For Jagan Nath University	
21			1
Vian of OCCI			
R BELLEV A RESE	1. 1. A	VICE	Cigaque Eller OR

WEET &A

JAIPUR

Sanered Account

4-VICE CIMANCELLEDR JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY

As per Our audit report of even date. For Mohnot Puneet & Associates Chartered Accountants

une

Place:Jaipur

Date:24/08/2017

Jagannath University

Jaipur

